BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Order Instituting Rulemaking to Consider Alternative-Fueled Vehicle Programs, Tariffs and Policies.

Rulemaking 13-11-007 (Filed November 14, 2013)

NATIONAL ELECTRICAL MANUFACTURERS ASSOCIATION MOTION FOR PARTY STATUS

Kyle Pitsor Vice President, Government Relations National Electrical Manufacturers Association (NEMA) 1300 North 17th Street, Suite 900 Rosslyn, VA 22209 Telephone: 703.841.3274

Email: kyle.pitsor@nema.org

Dated: August 29, 2014

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Order Instituting Rulemaking to Consider Alternative-Fueled Vehicle Programs, Tariffs and Policies.

Rulemaking 13-11-007 (Filed November 14, 2013)

NATIONAL ELECTRICAL MANUFACTURERS ASSOCIATION MOTION FOR PARTY STATUS

In accordance with Rules 1.4 and 11.1 of the California Public Utilities Commission ("Commission") Rules of Practice and Procedure, the National Electrical Manufacturers

Association ("NEMA") submits this request for party status in the above-captioned proceeding.

NEMA is the association of electrical equipment and medical imaging manufacturers, founded in 1926 and headquartered in Arlington, Virginia. Its 400-plus member companies manufacture a diverse set of products including power transmission and distribution equipment, lighting systems, factory automation and control systems, and medical diagnostic imaging systems. Among NEMA's membership are companies that provide technologies for electric vehicle ("EV") charging. NEMA's member companies in the Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment and Systems Section are working to drive innovation, scale, and industry development.

As the scope of this proceeding will directly affect NEMA members, NEMA has a strong interest in the outcome of this proceeding. For this reason, and because granting this motion will enable us to assist the Commission by commenting on policies that support the adoption and expansion of EV and EVSE markets, NEMA respectfully requests that the Commission grant this motion.

For purposes of communications and service, please add the following contact to the service list for this proceeding:

Party Status:

Jim Creevy Director, Government Relations National Electrical Manufacturers Association (NEMA) 1300 North 17th Street, Suite 900 Rosslyn, VA 22209

Telephone: 703.841.3265 Email: jim.creevy@nema.org

Dated: August 29, 2014 Respectfully submitted,

By: Zgle Pitson

Kyle Pitsor

Vice President, Government Relations

National Electrical Manufacturers Association

(NEMA)

1300 North 17th Street, Suite 900

Rosslyn, VA 22209

Telephone: 703.841.3274 Email: kyle.pitsor@nema.org